Rules Committee Meeting Monday, April 23, 2007 Supreme Court Building 231 Capitol Avenue, Hartford, CT Attorneys' Conference Room 2:00 p.m.

AGENDA

- 9-1. Approval of the minutes of the meeting held on March 26, 2007.
- 9-2. Senior Associate Justice David M. Borden will address the Rules Committee concerning the Code of Evidence; proposed revision to the Code of Evidence concerning amendments that are not in accordance with the common law.
- 9-3. Proposed revisions to Practice Book Sections 11-14 and 11-18 concerning short calendar proceedings, submitted by Judge William J. Lavery, Chief Court Administrator, on behalf of the Civil Commission.
- 9-4. Letter from Senior Associate Justice David M. Borden concerning implementation of certain recommendations of the Public Access Task Force; proposed definition of "media" submitted by a subcommittee of the Rules Committee.
- 9-5. Letter from Mr. Adam Rivera with regard to Section 3-16 concerning legal interns.
- 9-6. Proposal submitted by Judge Pellegrino on behalf of the Civil Commission to amend the civil pleading rules.
- 9-7. Proposal submitted by Attorney Lewis S. Lerman on behalf of the Connecticut Defense Lawyers Association to further amend the proposed revisions to Rules 1.2 and 1.8 of the Rules of Professional Conduct.
- 9-8. Proposal by Judge William J. Lavery, Chief Court Administrator, to amend Practice Book Section 24-10 concerning the service of small claims writs.
- 9-9. Arbitration in Connecticut by out-of-state counsel; proposed revisions to Rules 5.5 and 8.5 of the Rules of Professional Conduct submitted by Attorney Kathleen B. Wood.
- 9-10. Proposal submitted by Attorney William H. Narwold on behalf of the Connecticut Bar Foundation to amend Rule 1.15 of the Rules of Professional Conduct concerning IOLTA.
- 9-11. Letter from the American Bar Association to Sr. Associate Justice David M. Borden concerning the ABA Model Court Rule on Provision of Legal Services Following Determination of Major Disaster.
- 9-12. Such other matters as may come before the Rules Committee.